between standard and biological graft did not quite reach the expected sample size of 400. However,
because of the high response rates we reached within 2% of our target at 1 year for the standard compared
with synthetic comparison.

Generalisable because of the wide range of UK centres and gynaecologists
Women who enrolled in RCT1 and CC1 have been described and compared in Chapter 3; by and large, the
populations were similar, suggesting that the findings from the randomised women will be generalisable
to the larger population of women who were having prolapse surgery in the UK.

Data available separately for primary and secondary surgery
Our ability to differentiate between women who were having a first or a repeat procedure in a particular
compartment ensured that our findings can be applied to the needs of specific categories of women. It is
possible that women who require a repeat repair will present a greater anatomical challenge because of
previous scarring and hence may require a different surgical approach (see Chapter 6).

TABLE 38 Sensitivity analyses of Pelvic Organ Prolapse Symptom scale at 1 year

Analysis

Trial 1: standard repair vs. synthetic
mesh

Trial 2: standard repair vs. biological
graft

Effect size 95% CI p-value Effect size 95% CI p-value

Main analysis 0.00 –0.70 to 0.71 0.989 –0.15 –0.93 to 0.63 0.706

Assuming missing at random 0.08 –0.66 to 0.82 0.839 0.01 –0.77 to 0.79 0.985

Missing POP-SSs assumed to be
2 points higher

0.01 –0.76 to 0.77 0.985 0.03 –0.79 to 0.85 0.950

Missing POP-SSs assumed to be
2 points lower

–0.09 –0.85 to 0.67 0.818 –0.04 –0.86 to 0.78 0.922

Missing POP-SSs assumed to be
2 points higher in the standard
repair arm only

–0.09 –0.83 to 0.66 0.821 –0.13 –0.91 to 0.65 0.745

Missing POP-SSs assumed to be
2 points lower in the standard
repair arm only

0.24 –0.50 to 0.98 0.528 0.14 –0.64 to 0.93 0.717

Missing POP-SSs assumed to be
2 points higher in the mesh arm
only

0.29 –0.46 to 1.03 0.448 0.18 –0.61 to 0.96 0.658

Missing POP-SSs assumed to be
2 points lower in the mesh arm
only

–0.13 –0.88 to 0.61 0.722 –0.16 –0.95 to 0.62 0.686

Unanswered Pelvic Organ Prolapse
Symptom scale items treated as
missing

–0.17 –0.89 to 0.56 0.652 –0.19 –1.00 to 0.62 0.647

POP-SS: range 0–28, where 0= no symptoms and 28 = all seven symptoms all of the time; primary clinical outcome.

RESULTS: PRIMARY TRIAL (RANDOMISED CONTROLLED TRIAL 1, COMPREHENSIVE COHORT 1)

NIHR Journals Library www.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

108

Non-randomised cohort
Another strength was the inclusion of women who were not randomised. Data collection using the same
questionnaires as the trial women demonstrated that our population was representative of the majority of
women who were having prolapse surgery in the UK (see Chapter 3). Outcome data collected from the cohort
women demonstrated that their outcomes were similar to those from the randomised women, thus ensuring